No.F.9-2/2024-PSB(NF)
Pakistan Sports Board

Islamabad, 24th December 2024

NOTIFICATION

The PSB Board, in its 31st meeting held on 4th December 2024 has approved the following:

For the purpose of Rule 7(1)(xxxiii), 16(4) and 20(2) of PSB Constitution, a National Sports Federation's Constitution, shall be deemed to be a Model Constitution provided by the Board, if it is aligned with governance standards of their respective International Federations, the Good Governance Principles of the International Olympic Committee (IOC), and Pakistan's National Sports Policy. This approach will not only ensure autonomy to the sports federations but also enable each federation to comply with the unique governance structure of its sport by ensuring adherence to best practices in governance, transparency, and accountability.

2. National Sports Federations are urged to align their Constitutions with the aforementioned Model Constitution provided by the Board.

(Muhammad Waqar Ahmed)
Assistant Director (NF)

Distribution:

1. All the National Sports Federations

2. AD (IT), PSB for uploading on PSB's website

Copy to: DDG (Tech), PSB